Announcement of Final Closing of JAFCO Taiwan I Venture Capital Limited Partnership

Following the establishment of a domestic Fund Management Company (FMC) in Taiwan, JAFCO Taiwan Capital Management Consulting Corp. (集富台灣資本管理顧問股份有限公司) on 13 March 2019, JAFCO Asia has completed the Final Closing of JAFCO Taiwan I Venture Capital Limited Partnership (台灣集富一號創業投資有限合夥) on 24 April 2020 and raised about Two Billion New Taiwan Dollars. Its investors include several large financial institutions and the National Development Fund of Taiwan.

JAFCO Taiwan I Venture Capital Limited Partnership is the first New Taiwan Dollar venture capital fund and marks a new milestone for JAFCO Asia.

Jafco Asia's Website: https://www.jafcoasia.com/

For more information, please contact: Investor Relations JAFCO Co., Ltd.

Email:<u>ir@jafco.co.jp</u>; Tel: +81-50-3734-2025